RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

RE: 2900	Our Crys	mmissioner for Traden File: T-66675/66665 stal Drive n, Virginia 22202	narks							
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)		2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)						
Diversified Gestao e Investimentos LDA Rua das Murcas 68, 3° Se Funchal-Madeira PORTUGAL				Negozi Richard-Ginori 2000 S.R.L 10, Via Viviani 20124 Milan ITALY						
() () () (X)	Indiv Assoc Gener Limit Corpo Other		 () Individual(s) citizenship () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-Italy () Other - 						nship	
			onite	ed esent	Sta ativ	ate 7e	s, de	a siona	ation	n the estic is
3 .	Natu	re of conveyance:	<u>.</u> .	11	-		٧			
	(x) ()	Assignment; Security Agreement; Other;			()	C	lerge hang hang	e of	Name Addre	ss
		Execution Date: Marc	ch 10,	2004	4					
: •	Appl:	ication number(s) or	regis	trat	ion	nun	ber(s): 2	2	
٠.	Trade	emark Application No.	(s)	в.	Tra	den.	ark 1	Reg.	No.(s)
	75/92 75/92	23,398 23,399								
	Addi	tional numbers attach	ned ()	Yes	(x) И	io			
		7/								

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

TRADEMARK REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0094

document should be mailed:

COLLEN *TP*Intellectual Property Law, P.C.
The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
80 South Highland Avenue
Town of Ossining
Westchester County, New York 10562

- Total number of applications involved: 2
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00
 - () Enclosed
 - (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - () Already submitted
- 8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2465</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Many

FunJane F. Collen

Name of person signing

Signature

<u>May 4, 2004</u>

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6 pages

JMC/MC:ep

Enclosures: Assignment documents

Appointment of Domestic Representatives

NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT

TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

66675. assignment/66665.assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0095

Attorney Docket No. T-66665

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diversified Gestao e Investimentos LDA., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Portugal, whose full address is Rua das Murcas, 68, 3°, Se Funchal-Madeira, Portugal (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark

TRINITA' DE' MONTI & DESIGN

Application No.

75/923399

Filed:

February 22, 2000

AND, WHEREAS, NEGOZI RICHARD-GINORI 2000 S.R.L., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, whose full address is 10, Via Viviani, 20124 Milan, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application for registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the application for registration thereof, No. 75/923399.

Name: (20 BETTY LOÃO THRIDEOULD CE YOU'SA

Title: Dilector—

DATED: 2004/03/10

Attorney Docket No. T-66675

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Diversified Gestao e Investimentos LDA., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Portugal, whose full address is Rua das Murcas, 68, 3°, Se Funchal-Madeira, Portugal (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark

TDM TRINITA' DE' MONTI & DESIGN

Application No.

75/923398

Filed:

February 22, 2000

AND, WHEREAS, NEGOZI RICHARD-GINORI 2000 S.R.L., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, whose full address is 10, Via Viviani, 20124 Milan, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the application for registration thereof, No. 75/923398.

Name: KOBETUTO JOEO THIRIDEOULD OF SOULD

Title: Director.

DATED: 2000-103/10

Attorney Docket: T-66665

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

NEGOZI RICHARD-GINORI 2000 S.r.I.

Trademark:

TRINITA' DE' MONTI & DESIGN

Application:
Application date:

Serial No. 75/923399 February 22, 2000

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Arlington, Virginia

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir.

Applicant hereby appoints COLLEN IP, whose postal address is The Holyoke-Manhattan Building, 80 South Highland Avenue, Town of Ossining, Westchester County, New York 10562 to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to represent it in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

COLLEN IP, whose postal address is The Holyoke-Manhattan Building, 80 South Highland Avenue, Town of Ossining, Westchester County, New York 10562, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served, and all prior appointments in connection therewith are hereby revoked.

NEGOZI RICHARD-GINORI 2000 S.R.L.

Title: Preside.

March 15, 2004

(Carla Bertoglio)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 05/04/2004